



Call for institutional memberships to the Mexican Mathematical Society

The Mexican Mathematical Society (SMM) together with its Commission for Global Integration is glad to invite research and higher education institutions, as well as professional societies with interests adjacent to mathematics, to acquire or renew their institutional membership. The membership has an annual fee of \$2000 (USD) and includes the following benefits:

- Institutional access to the <u>Boletín de la Sociedad Matemática Mexicana</u>, an international research journal published by Birkhauser.
- Three annual individual memberships for academic staff designated by the member institution. These memberships will remain valid for as long as the institutional membership is valid.
- Promotion and dissemination of academic activities, calls, job opportunities, etc.
 Offered by the member institution through the <u>Carta Informativa de la SMM</u>, the online newsletter of the Mexican Mathematical Society, and through the mailing lists for institutional and individual members of the Society.
- Individual anual memberships for students enrolled in the graduate programs in the mathematical sciences offered by the member institution. These memberships will remain valid for as long as the institutional membership is valid.
- Promotion and dissemination of the graduate programs in the mathematical sciences offered by the member institution. The promotion efforts will have the following components:
 - Promotional posters listing the graduate programs in mathematical sciences offered by the institutional members, along with a QR code redirecting to the institution's graduate program website. The poster will be designed, produced, and distributed by the Mexican Mathematical Society among the Society's institutional network, comprising research institutions and

- Universities across Mexico, as well as at the Annual Meeting (Congreso Nacional).
- Individual virtual poster and promotion of the graduate programs in a dedicated website hosted within the Mexican Mathematical Society's homepage.
- Access to a reserved stand during the graduate program fair that takes place every year during the Annual Meeting (Congreso Nacional).
- Access to email addresses of those attendees to the annual meeting that agree to receive email notifications for academic, professional, and educational opportunities offered by the institutional members.
- Promotion and dissemination of professional, academic, and educational activities
 of the member institution through the Mexican Mathematical Society's social media
 platforms (Facebook, Twitter/X, Youtube, etc.).

With their annual fee, the institutional members contribute to support the activities organized by the Mexican Mathematical Society such as the Annual Meeting, the National Mathematical Olympiad, publishing the "Boletín de la Sociedad Matemática Mexicana" (the Society's research journal) and the "Miscelánea Matemática" (the Society's science populatization magazine), the Sotero Prieto award to the best honors thesis in mathematics and the Sofía Kovalevskaya award for early career female mathematicians, as well as multiple educational and professional development activities for students and teachers of primary and secondary education.

The Mexican Mathematical Society is a non-profit civil association that, since its foundation (80 years ago) has been devoted to the promotion, development, dissemination, and teaching of the mathematical sciences in Mexico. The members of the board of directors and support commissions, as well as the organizing committees of the Annual Meeting and the Mathematical Olympiad, volunteer their efforts and do not receive remuneration for the work performed.

If you are interested in acquiring or renewing your annual institutional membership, please contact Mrs. América Carrasco carrasco@smm.org.mx who will provide you all the necessary information to activate your membership.

Sincerely,

Prof. Martha Gabriela Araujo Pardo

President of the Mexican Mathematical Society (SMM)